
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:495
ANSWERED ON:18.05.2006
DEVELOPMENT OF HISTORICAL HERITAGES
Pandey Dr. Laxminarayan;Yadav Shri Kailash Nath Singh

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has prepared a scheme to develop the historical heritages and mythological holy places to attract thedomestic and foreign tourists as reported in the `Rashtriya Sahara` dated April 21, 2006;

(b) if so, the details of the historical heritages and mythological holy places identified for this purpose, State-wise;

(c) the estimated expenditure likely to be incurred thereon; and

(d) the action taken by the Government in the matter?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SMT. AMBIKA SONI)

(a), (b), (c) & (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the Sabha.
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